LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. = Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

API #: 15-001-30995-00-00

Operator: Pigua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Shannon

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd, Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 12-14

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 5-21-14 Completed: 5-22-14

Contractor License: 34036

Location: SE-NW-NE-NW of 14-25-17E

T.D.: 874 T.D. of Pipe: 868 Size: 2.875" 510 Feet From North
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 1790 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Allen
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
1 Soil and Clay 0 1 4 Shale 766 770
14 Lime 1 15 3 Black Shale 770 773
129 Shale 15 144 3 Shale 773 776
21 Lime 144 165 4 Lime 776 780
7 Shale 165 172 24 Shale 780 804
54 Lime 172 229 2 Lime 804 806
5 Shale 229 234 11 0il Sand 806 817
2 Lime 234 236 57 Shale 817 874
35 Shale 236 271
11 Lime 271 282
16 Shale 282 298
71 Lime 298 369
7 Shale/Black Shale 369 376
25 Lime 376 401
4 Shale/Black Shale 401 405 T.D. of Pipe 868
33 _ Lime 405 438 T.D. 874
173 Shale 438 611
13 Lime 611 624
67 Shale 624 691
5 Lime 691 696
3 Black Shale 696 699
17 Broken Lime 699 716
5 Shale 716 721
4 Lime 721 725
2 Black Shale 725 727
22 Shale 727 749
3 Lime 749 752
6 Shale 752 758
8 Lime 758 766




Invoice

Leis Oil Services, LL.C
1410 150th Rd Date Invoice #
Yates Center, KS 66783
6/1/2014 1026
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,238 | Drilling Diebolt 6-14 6.25 7,737.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
878 | Drilling Shannon 13-14 6.25 5,487.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80 |
874 Drilling Shannon 12-14 6.25 5,462.50
< 1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
_ 8’| Cement for Surface 11.60 9280 |,
s Drilling Shannon 14-14 6.25 549375 |
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
865 | Shannon 15-14 6.25 5,406.25
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,222 | Diebolt 7-14 6.25 7,637.50
1 | Mississippi Bit Charge 600.00 600.00
1| Drill Pit . 100.00 100.00
8 | Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
3 | Making crossing through stream on Diebolt (3hours) 45.00 135.00
Total $39,909.60
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